

Wayzgoose Kitsap is a Washington nonprofit corporation. It's our mission to excite, engage, and strengthen our community through the power of art. Allowing us to use your art will help us accomplish our mission. But we're mindful of your rights as an artist and want to be sure we have your permission to use it.

You, the artist, own the artwork delivered with this license. Below, we'll refer to your licensed artwork as "your cool artwork." This license covers us, Wayzgoose Kitsap, the license owner.

(1) This license is non-exclusive and non transferable. It applies to your cool artwork and you reserve all rights that you have not granted to Wayzgoose Kitsap in this license.

(2) Wayzgoose Kitsap can use your cool artwork in any way it likes, including, of course, on merchandise it sells to the public.

(3) Because Wayzgoose Kitsap is a nonprofit corporation, it will not pay you any fees or royalties from its use of your cool artwork. But if Wayzgoose Kitsap uses your cool artwork, it will identify you and credit you as the artist.

(4) This license will remain in effect until terminated. You can terminate this license by sending a request for termination by email to Marit Bockelie at hello@wayzgoosekitsap.com.

(5) Upon receipt of your request for termination

of this license, Wayzgoose Kitsap will stop using your cool artwork. But if at the time you request termination of this license, Wayzgoose Kitsap has already published your cool artwork on stuff it wants to sell, it can still sell that stuff for 12 months after it receives your request for termination.

(6) Washington law governs this license. Courts in Kitsap County, Washington have exclusive jurisdiction over claims arising under this license. This is the whole license. If part of the license turns out to be unenforceable, the rest will remain. The license can be changed only if we both agree in writing.

(7) **IMPORTANT!** If you sue Wayzgoose Kitsap (please don't), its liability to you for costs, damages, or other losses arising from its use of your cool artwork – including third-party claims – is limited to \$50.

(8) Questions? Email hello@wayzgoosekitsap.com.

Date: _____, 2025

[PRINT]

[SIGN]